CH \$715.00 231672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Land O'Lakes, Inc.		11/06/2019	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC	
Street Address:	4001 Lexington Avenue N.	
City:	Arden Hills	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2316725	ALLEGRA
Registration Number:	2355808	BERRY GOOD
Registration Number:	2136265	BOSBUILDER
Registration Number:	2139655	BOSBUILDER
Registration Number:	1637742	DAIRY SUPREME
Registration Number:	2143318	FANCIER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	1318461	GLYMAXENE
Registration Number:	2350862	HEIFERS EDGE
Registration Number:	2352706	HEIFERS EDGE
Registration Number:	2957327	HI-PLAINS
Registration Number:	2728180	INTENSE CALF
Registration Number:	3742439	INTENSE CALF
Registration Number:	3712117	LEAN GAIN
Registration Number:	2722604	LEAN GAIN
Registration Number:	4963558	LEAN GROW
Registration Number:	1935699	LEANGROW
Registration Number:	1637743	MAXI PRO
Registration Number:	2379704	MILLENNIUM GOLD
Registration Number:	3077660	MPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0849

900522343

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1799571	PEAK PLUS
Registration Number:	2072713	PRE-FRESH
Registration Number:	2714389	PRONURSE
Registration Number:	3086101	PROPEL
Registration Number:	2900815	RALLY
Registration Number:	3602461	STEAKMAKER
Registration Number:	2301530	SUREPRO
Registration Number:	2979214	TRANS COW
Registration Number:	1574302	ULTRA WEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513754017

Email: lkinsky@landolakes.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kinsky

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Avenue N.

Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008-01310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kinsky
SIGNATURE:	/lck/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment from Land O'Lakes, Inc. to Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Land O'Lakes, Inc. to Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Land O'Lakes, Inc. to Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Land O'Lakes, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation under the laws Minnesota with a mailing address at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 is the owner of US Trademarks listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC (hereafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company under the laws Delaware with a mailing address at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 is desirous of confirming that it has acquired from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks.

Land O'Lakes, Inc.

Name: Sheilah E. Stewart

Title: Sr. VP, General Counsel and

Assistant. Secretary

Date: Nov 6, #420

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REG NO	GOODS
ALLEGRA	2316725	31 Non-Medicated horse feed
BERRY GOOD	2355808	31 Agricultural Animal Feed and Treats for Horses
BOSBUILDER	2136265	31 Non-medicated agricultural animal feed
BOSBUILDER	2139655	5 medicated agricultural animal feed
DAIRY SUPREME	1637742	31 Non-Medicated Animal Feed for Livestock
FANCIER'S CHOICE	2143318	31 Non-medicated animal feed, namely, for pigeons
GLYMAXENE	1318461	31 Non-Medicated Food Additive for Animal Feed
HEIFERS EDGE	2350862	5 Medicated Agricultural animal feed
HEIFERS EDGE	2352706	31 Non-medicated Agricultural Animal Feed
HI-PLAINS	2957327	31 Agricultural Animal Feed
INTENSE CALF	2728180	31 Agricultural Non-Medicated Dairy Feed
INTENSE CALF	3742439	5 Medicated Animal Feed
LEAN GAIN	3712117	5 Medicated Animal Feed
LEAN GAIN	2722604	31 Non-Medicated Agricultural Animal Feed
LEAN GROW	4963558	31 Animal feed
LEANGROW	1935699	5 medicated animal feed
MAXI PRO	1637743	31 Non-medicated animal feed for livestock
MILLENNIUM GOLD	2379704	5 Feed Supplements for Agricultural Animals; Namely Horses
MPD	3077660	31 Animal feed
PEAK PLUS	1799571	31 Animal feed
PRE-FRESH	2072713	31 Non-medicated animal feed for agricultural animals
PRONURSE	2714389	31 Animal feed, namely, milk replacer for livestock
PROPEL	3086101	31 Agricultural animal feed
RALLY	2900815	31 Agricultural animal feed
STEAKMAKER	3602461	5 Medicated Animal Feed 31 Animal feed
SUREPRO	2301530	31 non-medicated animal feed; excluding pet food
TRANS COW	2979214	31 Agricultural Animal Feed
ULTRA WEAN	1574302	5 Medicated Animal Feed

TRADEMARK REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0852 VIGOR PLUS 1129642 31 Farm animal feed

RECORDED: 11/06/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0853